
PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, 

Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2017-22 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites interested parties to submit bids for the Supply and Delivery of Amorphous 
Distribution Transformers, thus: 

Approved 

Lot 	 Item 	 Quantity Units 	
Budget Cost 	Registration 

(PhP) 	Fee (PhP) 

Amorphous 	Distribution 10 kVA 23 Units 
Transformer. Single phase, 
Completely 	Self-Protected 15 kVA 70 Units 
(CSP) type. Class B-2 (One 
fully-insulated high voltage 

25 kVA 
Units 

bushing, one arrester, one 
protective link and external 22 Units 	12,733,525.00 	25000.00 

11  breaker 	handle. 	Suitable 37.5 kVA  
only 	for 	application 	on 
solidly grounded distribution 	50 kVA 	

6 	Units 

systems. 	Single-position 
pole 	mounting 	in 
accordance with latest 75 kVA 	2 	Units 

- ANSI standards)  

Pre bid conference. and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO 
Conference Room, at 10:00 a.m. on January 9, 2018, and January 23, 2018, respectively. 

Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders starting December 29, 2017 until 3:00 
p.m. of January 22, 2018. upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash, cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) 
of the Approved Budget Cost. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144. local 
863. or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES, JR. 
Chairman. Bids and Awards Committee 



PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, 

I I ( () J 	 Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 
bac.paieccgmai.com ; www.paieco.net  

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2017-23 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites interested parties to submit bids for the Supply and Delivery of Testing and 
Measuring Equipment, thus: 

Lot 	 Item Quantit Unit Approved 	Registration 
y Budget Cost 	Fee (PhP) 

(PhP) 

Analog Multi-Tester 1 unit 
Clamp Ammeter - 	13 units 
Insulation Tester. 10kV 1 units 

Lot 1 	Power Quality Analyzer 	i 1 unit 140980000 	5 1 000.00 
Digital Multi-meter (AC/DC 
Voltage, Resistance, 

1 unit Frequency. Capacitance, 
Continuity) 

Pre bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO 
Conference Room, at 2:00 p.m. on January 9, 2018, and January 23, 2018, respectively. 

Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders starting December 29, 2017 until 3:00 
p.m. of January 22, 2018. upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash, cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) 
of the Approved Budget Cost. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 
863. or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

,-,--- 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES. JR. 
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 



PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway. 

ii 	 Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 
o:  

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-201 7-24, lots 1 and 2 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites interested parties to submit bids for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMATIC 
CIRCUIT RECLOSER, thus: 

	

Lot 	 Item 	 Quantity I Unit i Approved Budget 	Registration 
Cost (PhP) 	I Fee (PhP) 

Three Phase Automatic Circuit 	3 	Sets 	3 600,000 00 	5 000 OC Recloser 

	

2 	Single Phase Automatic Circuit 	3 	Sets : 	2,100,000.00 	5,000 00 Recloser 

Pre bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO 
Conference Room, at 10:00 a.m. on January 10, 2018, and January 24, 2018, respectively. 

Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders starting December 29, 2017 until 3:00 
p.m. of January 23. 2018, upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash, cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) 
of the Approved Budget Cost. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 
863, or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES. JR. 
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 



PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway. 

Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 
c:ac'c-- ; wv.paecc.ne  

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2017-25 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites interested parties to submit bids for the Supply and Delivery of Meter Reading 
Equipment, thus: 

Lot 	 Item 	 Quanti 	Unit 	Approved 	Registration 
ty 	 Budget Cost 	Fee (PhP) 

(PhP) 

Handheld Metering reading 	17 	Units 1 
device 	 1,020.000.00 	5.00000  
Printer 	 18 	Units 

Pre bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO 
Conference Room, at 10:00 a.m. on January 11, 2018, and January 29, 2018, respectively. 

Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders starting December 29. 2017 until 3:00 
p.m. of January 26, 2018, upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash, cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) 
of the Approved Budget Cost. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144. local 
863. or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

NAPOL.OES. JR. 
Chairman. Bids and Awards Committee 



PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, 

I 	4 	 Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 
c;o 

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2017-26 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (SAC) 
invites interested parties to submit bids for the Supply, Delivery and Testing of Automatic 
Voltage Regulator Set, thus: 

Lot 	 Item 	 Quantity 	Units 	Approved 	Registration 
Budget Cost 	Fee (PP) 

(PhP) 

1 	Step type Single Phase 
Automatic Voltage Regulator, 	9 	Sets 	8.100.000.00 	10,000.00 

with bypass switch 

Pre bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO 
Conference Room. at 2:00 p.m. on January 11, 2018, and January 29, 2018, respectively. 

Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders starting December 29, 2017 until 3:00 
p.m. of January 26, 2018, upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash. cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) 
of the Approved Budget Cost. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 
863. or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES. JR. 
Chairman. Bids and Awards Committee 



PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway. 

I ( 	 Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2017-27 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites interested parties to submit bids for the Supply and Delivery of Insulated Conductor 
and Tie Wire, thus: 

Lot 	 Item 	 Quantity 	Units 	Approved 	Registration 
Budget Cost 	Fee (PhP) 

(PhP) 

22-25kV Insulated Conductor. ACSR #110 
AWG6/1 
22-25kV Insulated Conductor. ACSR #2/0 

Lot AWG6/1 
600-800V Insulated Conductor. ACSR #2/0 
AWG6/1 
Insulated Tie Wire #4mm  

	

10,000 	meters 

	

10,000 	
meters 2.950000.00 	5,000.00 

	

10.000 	meters 

1.000 1  meters 

Pre bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO 
Conference Room, at 9:00 a.m. on January 12, 2018, and January 30, 2018, respectively. 

Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders starting December 29, 2017 until 3:00 
p.m. of January 29. 2018, upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash, cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) 
of the Approved Budget Cost. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 
863. or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

('_ N•,, 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES. JR. 
Chairman. Bids and Awards Committee 



PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, 

Barangay Tiniguiban. Puerto Princesa City 

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2017-28 

Second Round 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites interested parties to submit bids for thesecond round of procurement for the Supply and 
Delivery of Instrument Transformer, thus: 

Lot 	 Item 	 Quantity 	Units 	Approved Budget 	Registration 
Cost (PhP1 	Fee (PhP 

L 	
Current Transformer 600V 	15 	units 

0 1 	Current Transformer 15KV 	15 	units 	1.868.550.00 	5.00000 

Potential Transformer 15kV 	30 	units 

Pre bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be in PALECO 
Conference Room, at 2:00 p.m. on January 12, 2018, and January 30, 2018, respectively. 

Bid documents will be available to prospective bidders starting December 29. 2017 until 3:00 
p.m. of January 29, 2018, upon payment of a non- refundable registration fee indicated above 
to the PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash, cashier/managers check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) 
of the Approved Budget Cost. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144. local 
863. or Fax No. (048)-434-4401. 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES, JR. 
Chairman. Bids and Awards Committee 


